U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

FLH Ref. No.: 930008-21

United States Patent and Trademark Off

.20.07

08-29-2007

|--|--|--|

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

- 103440329 - PATENTS ONLY		
	Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
	ying party(ies) Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Executed on Ju	•	
Niels FERTIG		Name: Gesellschaft fuer Schwerionenforschung mb/
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
		Street Address: Planckstr. 1
3. Nature of conv	eyance/Execution Date(s):	
Assignmen 🛚	t Merger	City: <u>Darmstadt</u>
Security A	greement	State:
☐ Joint Resea	rch Agreement	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-64291</u>
☐ Governmen	nt Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
☐ Executive (Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other		
4. Application or	patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent A	oplication No.(s) 10/528,520	B. Patent No.(s)
	•	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning docum	ent should be mailed:	involved 1
Manage	Daniel D. Cambrani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.6
Name:	Ronald R. Santucci	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-032
Street Address:	745 FIFTH AVENUE	⊠ Enclosed
City:	NEW YORK	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: N.Y.	Zip: <u>10151</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number:	<u>212-588-0800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number:	212-588-0500	Expiration Date:
E-mail Address:	rsantucci@flhlaw.com	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320
		Authorized User Name:
9. Signature:	Quality V	November 4, 2005
J. Signature.	- Van Mar 16 000	Date
n.	onald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988	Total number of pages including cover sheet 2
<u>KC</u>	Name of Person Signing	attachments, and document:

11/10/2005 LLANDGRA 00000025 10528520

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

003231

REEL: 019779 FRAME: 0294

930008-2198

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Zuzanna SIWY, Jan BEHRENDS, Niels FERTIG, Andrzej FULINKSI, Charles R. MARTIN, Reinhard NEUMANN, Christina TRAUTMANN, Eugenia TOIMIL MOLARES

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

NANODEVICE FOR CONTROLLED CHARGED PARTICLE FLOW AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

hereby assign unto Gesellschaft fuer Schwerionenforschung mbH, a corporation existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Planckstr. 1, D-64291 Darmstadt, Germany, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/EP2003/010631 (U.S. Serial No. 10/528,520) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that We have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and We further covenant and agree that We will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereto set our hand and seal this day of July , 2005.

Zuzanna SIWY

Jan BEHRENDS

Niels FERTIG

Andrzej FULINSKI

Charles R. MARTIN

Reinhard NEUMANN

Christina TRAUTMANN

Eugenia TOIMIL MOLARES

Witness

Dr. Alexander Kurz

Witness

Annelle Städter

00264520

11200 4

PATENT REEL: 019779 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 08/20/2007